STATE FUNDING FOR HIGHWAYS
2023

(BILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

TOLLS BOND RETIREMENT INTEREST $8.1

$16.4 $12.5
CONSTRUCTION HIGHWAY-USER

BONDS REVENUE 4% CAPITAL
$10.8 $78.8 ADMINISTRATION 6% OUTLAY
$13.9 $100.8

ENFORCEMENT
& SAFETY $11.9

OTHER
$57.2

MAINTENANCE
&
SERVICES $31.5

GRANTS-IN-AID
FUNDS $24.1
$51.5
TOTAL RECEIPTS TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

$214.8 BILLION $202.8 BILLION




RECEIPTS

Highway-User Revenue
Federal Funds

Other

Construction Bonds

Tolls

Total

Billions of Dollars

$78.8
$51.5

$57.2

$10.8
$16.4

$214.8

Percent

36.71%
23.98%

26.65%

5.04%
7.61%

100.00%

DISBURSEMENTS

Capital Outlay
Grants-In-Aid
Maintenance and
Services

Enforcement and Safety

Administration
Bond Retirement
Interest

Total

Billions of Dollars

$100.8
$24.1

$31.5

$11.9

$13.9
$12.5
$8.1

$202.8

Percent

49.68%
11.89%

15.52%

5.92%

6.82%
6.15%
4.02%

100.00%
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